Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

L1 1.00 0.039
aaa 0.10 0.004
LM2904W, LM2904AW Ordering information
Doc ID 9893 Rev 11 19/21
6 Ordering information
Table 7. Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
LM2904WN
-40°C, +125°C
DIP8 Tube LM2904W
LM2904WD
LM2904WDT
SO-8
Tube or
tape & reel
2904W
LM2904WPT TSSOP8 Tape & reel 2904W
LM2904WYDT(1) SO-8
(automotive grade level)
Tube or
tape & reel
2904WY
LM2904WYPT(2)
TSSOP8
(automotive grade level)
Tape & reel
K04WY
LM2904AWYPT K05WY
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001
& Q 002 or equivalent.
2. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent are on-going.
Revision history LM2904W, LM2904AW
20/21 Doc ID 9893 Rev 11
7 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
1-Sep-2003 1 Initial release.
1-Jul-2005 2
PPAP references inserted in the datasheet see Section 6: Ordering information
on page 19.
ESD protection inserted in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings (AMR) on
page 4.
1-Oct-2005 3 Correction of error in AVD min. value see Table 3 on page 6.
1-Dec-2005 4
LM2904WYPT PPAP reference added in Section 6: Ordering information on
page 19.
Information added in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings (AMR) on page 4.
2-May-2006 5
Minimum value of slew rate at 25°C and in temperature added in Table 3 on
page 6.
20-Jul-2007 6
Power dissipation value corrected in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings
(AMR).
ESD tolerance for HBM model improved to 2kV in Table 3 on page 6.
Equivalent input noise voltage parameter added in Table 3.
Electrical characteristics curves updated.
Added Figure 17: Phase margin vs capacitive load on page 10.
Section 5: Package information updated.
Section 4: Macromodel added.
18-Dec-2007 7
Reformatted electrical characteristics table, Table 3.
Deleted Vopp parameter in Table 3.
Corrected footnotes for automotive grade order codes in Table 7.
21-Feb-2008 8
Corrected SO-8 package mechanical data. Dimension E in drawing was
marked H in table.
Corrected revision history.
24-Feb-2011 9 Corrected x-axis in Figure 5.
04-Jul-2012 10
Removed commercial type LM2904WYD.
Updated Table 7: Order codes.
12-Feb-2013 11
Added part number LM2904AW.